FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01.

02-02-2001 101605899

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

1. 74.01 RECORDATION FORM COVER SH	IEET			
PATENTS ONLY	original document(s) or services			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached Submission Type Conveyance Type	original document(s) or copy(les).			
	Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Change of Name			
Reel # U.S.	Other Government			
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by Reel # Department	tal File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) SUNG, KIL Y.	Month Day Year 01182001			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if addi	tional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) CALICO BRANDS, INC.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 2800 East Philadelphia St.	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) ONTARIO CA/USA City State/Country	91761 09507 LUO			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01/2001 DBYRNE 00000152 09507100 FC:581 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sher	et to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Number (310) 777-8399	
Name	TROJAN, R. JOSEPH			
Address (line 1)	9250 WILSHIRE BLVD.			
Address (line 2)	SUITE 325			
Address (line 3)	BEVERLY HILLS, CA 902	12		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages o including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance document	#	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number	" Illian il adamor	nal numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
09507100	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Num	ber(s)	
03307100	<u> </u>			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	PCT application number	T PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT				
	not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500703				
	Author	rization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
R. Josep	h TROJAN		-1/22/01	
Reg. 34,	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Invention: CHILD-RESISTANT UTILITY LIGHTER

US Patent Application No. 09/507,100

Inventor: SUNG, Kil Yong

WHEREAS, I, KIL YONG SUNG, residing at 1434 Atherton Circle, Fullerton, CA 92833, have invented a certain new and useful CHILD-RESISTANT UTILITY LIGHTER, United States Patent Application number 09/507,100 filed on February 17, 2000, and

WHEREAS, CALICO BRANDS, INC., a California corporation, having its principle place of business at 2800 East Philadelphia Street, Ontario, CA 91761-8523, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said Patent application and patents which have been granted and issued therefrom in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, KIL YONG SUNG by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said CALICO BRANDS, INC. the entire right, title, and interest, to said patent for the territory of the United States of America, and through out the world, including any and all foreign rights and Convention priorities, in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent; said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said CALICO BRANDS, INC. for its use and behoof and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as

Assignment of Patent Rights
Invention: CHILD-RESISTANT UTILITY LIGHTER
US Patent Application No. 09/507,100
Inventor: SUNG, Kil Yong
Page 2 of 2.

the same would have been held by me

the same would have been held by me as if this assignment and sale had not been made;

I FURTHER AGREE to execute upon presentation any and all domestic and foreign applications describing and claiming said invention without further consideration, and in conjunction therewith to execute any and all further assignments or other documents that may be required for filing under the International Convention or for recording in patent offices throughout the world.

Dated this 18th day of January 2007, at Ontario, California

Silgang Sung

KILL YONG SUNG

State of Colyonia) SS:
County of San Bernondino
Before me personally appeared said KIUII SUN
and acknowledged the foregoing instument to be his free act and
deed this day of January .7001.
John and L
JAKI M. HANDEL COMM. # 128061 ANOTABY PUBLIC COMM.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY () COMM. EXP. JULY 18, 2004 -

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. 1.8(a))

I hereby certify that attached correspondence:

- 1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pages);
- 2) Assignment of Patent Rights (2 page);
- Return Post Card;
- 4) Check for \$40.00;
- 5) This Certificate of Mailing;
- 6) Cover Letter,

is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service, First Class Mail postage prepaid, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a) and is addressed to:

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

on January 22, 2001,

RECORDED: 01/24/2001

for U.S. Patent Application for Child-Resistant Utility Lighter; Serial No. 09/507,100; Filing Date: 02/17/2000

Inventor: Sung, K.Y.

Attorney Docket Nos. 99-11-1225

TROJAN LAW OFFICES

by

Lee Sharra

Reg. No. 43,108